UNOFFICIAL COPY«*T: :f“ "'-'\4

Thas Pocutient Prepared By
and After Recordimye Retum 1o

Loe N Roberson
Chupian and Cutler
LLE West Monroe Steegt
Chicage, Hinals G003
HBox 211

ALY . S A e — ———r
SPACE ABOVE THIES LINE RESERVED FOR .
RECORDER™S USEONLY

FIRST AMENOMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

Fhis First Amendment to Copatruction Mortgage amd Sceunty Agreement with
Assignient of Rents (this “bmendimione ™) dated as of September 27, 1997 from REALEN
HOMES DIEVELOPERS, INC, o Peansylama corporation with an address ot 1628 Colonal
Parkwav, Inverness, Hhnois 60067 therenmadier reterred to as “Mortgagor™) o HARRIS
TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, an {llicots bioking corporation with its prineipal place of
business at 111 West Monroe Street, Chucago, Jidimors 60690 chereinafter refetred to as
“Morteavee ™,

WITNESSETH THAT

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has exectted and delivered a promissory note kearmg cven date
herewith in the origital peacipal amount of US0 $1,686,000, such promissory note made
patyabic to the order of Mortgagee inand by whieh Mortgagor promises e eay said principal
sune (or soomuch thereot as may be outstanding at the maturity therdory together with
interest un the balitee of principal from tine to tme outstanding and unpad thereon wt the
rates dand at the tmes specitied in the Construction Loan Agreement hereinafter defined with
a final maturity of abl principal and interest to be paid on the Termination Date (as defined
tn the Constructior Loan Agreement) (said promissory note and any and oll extensions and
renewals thereot and any notes ssued in replacement or substtution ther:for being herein
collectively reterred to as the “Term Note ™) anid

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has executed and delhivered o revolving promissory note
bearing even date herewith in the original principal amount of .5 $1.640,000, such
promissary note made pavable to the order of Mortgagee i and by which Mortgagor
promises o pay sad principal sum {or soomuch thereol as may be outstanding at the

668493001 0%

St L 333'” I



UNOFFICIAL COP Y5554

. “I

"y
' matunty thereot s together witit saterest on the balatee of prneipal from thne 1o time
;1 ontstandime and arpand thereon o8 the raes and at the tes speitied i the Construetion
Lot Agreement swath a Dal maturts of all poneipal and mterest o be paid on the
Fermmaton Dateas provided o e Comtruction: Loan Agrecment (sad promissory
I, note and any and all extensions and reneswals theeeol and any notes issued i eeplacement or
Iy substitttion therefar by herenm collecusedy retered toas the “Revolime Nore ™ the Term

Note and the Revolving Note ire herem coltectvels welverred o as the “Norey

WHEREAS, the Notes Tieve been isstied under and subieet 1o the provisions of
Comstruction Fean and Rermbaraenent Aereement hetseen Montgagzor and Mortgagee dated
as ob September 27, 19900 a0 wended by that eertain Bt Aniendiment to Consteuction
Foan smd“Rambursement .»\__m‘umncnl dited s of September 190 1997 Gas amended, the
“Constructicon™Loan Agreemen: "), and the Notes evideneing the $3,3.20.000 Toan made
pursuant to theonsteuction Loan Avreement,

SWHEREAS, Musginion s eaieing one of (0 two options Lo extend e matunty date
of the Notes for an addit@ogabaix (60 nonths (o Nach 27, 1908,

WHEREAS, Morteagor and Morteacee wish 1o wmend that certiun Construction
Mortgage and Necunty Agreenieitanth Assipmnent of Rents dated as of September 27,
1996 from Mortzagor to Mottgaede recorded e Cook County . Hlinois, as Document
Number 96755532 ¢the “Morteage ™) v Lo it imie corlornnty with the Constraction Loan
Agreement,

NOW,THEREFORE dor good and valoabic Considerabion, the receipt and sutticieney of
which iy bereby achirow fedgod, the wisdersiened DEChs aeree as follows:

Lo The Mortgage is bereby amendaed by deletine 86,086,000 1 e second hine of
the Dest "WHEREANT clatise and replaciy it stead "8 280005

2o The Moteage s hereby amended by deleting 8 o00,0008 i the second hine of
the second “WiteREAS™ chouse and replactn iy s stead " SUDD 000,

Ao Secnon 29 of the Mortgage is herehy amended by deleting 86592250 in the
sixteenth Tine and eeplacing s stead 30 362 500

o Mortyagor herely represents and waants o Mortgaeee that as ot the date
hercot cich ot the representations and warranties se foth i the Motgage as supplemented
hereby are true and correct and that no debiach o event of delauh has vecorred and s
coniinuwing o statl resalt atter v effect to this Amendinent. Mortgagor hereby tepeats
and reatlinay all covenats and aeements contained in e Mopage. Mortgagor repeats
angd reatfirms s covenant tiad all the ndebtedoness secured by the Mortgage as supplemented
hereby will be promptly pand as and when the siume beeories due and payable.




UNOFFICIAL COP ¥7gszas:

All ot the provisions, stipulations, powers and covenants contasned o the Mortgage
shald stand and renrn unchanged and i full toree and effect exeept to the extent specitically
modifred hereby,

This Smendment may be exeeuted many number of counterparts and by dirferent
parties hereto on separate counterpart stenature pages, cch of which when so executed shall
e wiormeinal but Wb ot which to constitate one and the same instrument.

No reterence to this Amendient need be omade v oany note, mstrument or other
documeni making reference to the Mortaase, any referenee to the Mortgage nany ol such
to Fe deetead to be acrelerence tothe Mortaage as moditied hereby

This indiruzent shall be constraed and poverned by and i accordanee with the laws of
the State of M.




- UNOFFICIAL COP¥#szzss . ..

I-{ IN WIFNESS WHEREOE, Mortpagor has caused these presents to he signed and sealed
- the day and year (st above written.
t, \ ‘ -
| REALEN HOMES DEVELOPERS, INC.L 4
i Pennsylyania corperanon

Md—

".__.._i/ II:T_‘_‘_’A}!\_\L

Wt f.i(?t‘ct

(l\pc ar Print Name)




. UNOFFICIAL COP¥aszzs:

"f
'Y
. Snnunrm_pﬂm___ )
) NN
VUFN”I"%UﬂL\HWﬁJ
' J
' [ -..-J-wlltk-d-\"m-- L Netaes Public moand for said County, in the Stite aturesand,

Jdo hereby certity that ___,,L.lm Lo } Wy L _Tewnpvr of Ruestlen
Homes Devetopers, Toe., a Pennsyivania corpotation, who s personalls known to me (o he
tlu same |1u~nn whose e s sabsertbed to the foregoing mstrument as such
Pepant ot appusred betore me s day e personand acknowledeed that s/he
\l;_llltd and sctivered the said instruinent as her/hies own Tree and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntarvegeramd deed of sad corporation for the uses and purposes therein set tarth,

Grven underdy Hand wd nowarral seal, this 27t day of September, 1997,

fo e

Motary Pubhe

CIyPE OR PRINT NAME)

{SEAL)

NOTARIAL S AL
LYNASY SAN o Mo, Ity Hlabihg

My Commission Expires: DTSR L L ey agnt,
LY I LRy ﬂ“‘ "l -.r-ﬁ M Lal gt ]
“




